04/09/2023, 16:29 Gmail - Re: Output specification required?

M Gma” Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Re: Output specification required?

1 message

tateishi@ichinen.co.jp <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp> 4 September 2023 at 12:14

To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk
Dear Steve san

Could you send me 75 sensors?
It's really needed urgently.

Please tell me the FedEx invoice number.

Kind regards
Tateishi

5B5c: tateishi@ichinen.co.jp

1X(E3: "Steve Nixon" <office@viamed.co.uk>
H{J: 2023/09/01 01:09AM

1445 Re: Output specification required?

Dear Tateishi
So, we can send by FedEx International Priority.

We can offer warranty from invoice date. However, only on the
specification of 9.0 mV to 13.5 mV, this is the specification that you
agreed to on this occasion. Can | assume that you will carry out your own
testing and assessment within say 4 weeks of receiving the sensors?

Yes, we are definitelyy continuing with more sensors.

Kind regards

Steve

On Thu, 31 Aug 2023 at 12:59, <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp> wrote:

> Dear Steve san

>

> Thank you very much for data. We discussed internally.

> | accept everything. Please use the fastest FedEx method for shipping.
>

> Please let me confirm one points.

> (Dls there a one-year warranty after shipment?

>

> Even these 75 pieces are not enough and some of them are out of the
> standard, but | will accept them.

> Please continue producing sensors.

>

> thank you.
>

> Regards
> Tateishi
>

> [image: A DIERTRZIET 7 7 1 712§ %:"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/31 05:57:17---Dear
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> Tateishi Another batch of sensors]"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/31

> 05:57:17---Dear Tateishi Another batch of sensors is being made and |
> should receive an update by

>

> JX{S&: "Steve Nixon" <office@viamed.co.uk>

> 55t tateishi@ichinen.co.jp

> H{J: 2023/08/31 05:57

> {442 Re: Output specification required?

> 1X(F4: "Main Account" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

>
>
>
>
> Dear Tateishi

>

> Another batch of sensors is being made and | should receive an update by

> Friday. In the meantime, please review the attached spreadsheet

> regarding 75 potential sensors

>

> The sensors shaded in green are sensors that we previously failed

> because they were less than 10.5 mV. These total to 43 sensors, are any of
> these of use to you? Please note the date codes: one is 07/2022 and the

> remainder are 12/2022

>

> The sensors that are shaded in blue were received today and all pass your

> requirements of 10.5 mV to 13.5 mV. These total to 32 sensors, but 13 are

> dated 12/2022.

>

> | know that the above is not ideal, but | am trying to help you. If any of

> the sensors are OK for you, please let me know which ones and we can ship
> them straight away.

>

>

> Kind regards

>

>

>

> On Wed, 30 Aug 2023 at 11:07, <*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp*
> <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>> wrote:

>

> Dear Steve san

>

> Up to 9.0mA is acceptable.

> Please tell me how many!

>

> Regards

> Tateishi

>

>

- J— {ERkZ: "Steve Nixon" <*office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>>
> N

>

> 1ttt

> FE4G: *tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>

> JE(S5: "Steve Nixon" <*office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>>
> Hfd:2023/08/30 02:01AM

>  {44%: Re: Output specification required?

> e S ==

> Dear Tateishi

>

> | need to know what the lower limit is that you will accept. It is say
> 10.50mV, 10.25,V, 10.0mV, 9.75mV, 9.50mV..?

>

>

> Steve

>

> On Tue, 29 Aug 2023 at 17:20, <*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp*

> <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>> wrote:
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> Dear Steve san

: Yes, the upper limit up to 13.5mV can be specially adopted.

>

> Do some have low output?

> Please give me a breakdown of the outputs of the sensors produced.
: Regards

> Tateishi
>

> [image: AN IEFRREIET 7 7 1 712 %:"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/30 00:46:43---Dear

> Tateishi So, are you saying your u]"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/30

> 00:46:43---Dear Tateishi So, are you saying your upper limit is

13.5mV?

>

> 1X(S8&: "Steve Nixon" <*office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>>

> BB5ic: *tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>

> H{J: 2023/08/30 00:46

> {445: Re: Output specification required?

> 1%{F3&: "Main Account" <*viamedinbox@gmail.com* <viamedinbox@gmail.com>>
>
>
>
>

> Dear Tateishi
>

> So, are you saying your upper limit is 13.5mV?
>

> What about the lower limit, what can the equipment manage with?
>

>

> Regards

>

>

> Steve

>

> On Tue, 29 Aug 2023 at 16:35, <**tateishi@ichinen.co.jp*
<tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>*

> <*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>>> wrote:

Dear Steve san

>
>
> how is the situation?

> Nikon keeps reminding me every day.
>

>

>

Please answer the following questions.

Please let me know how many you have produced and how many are
below

13.5mV.

Please answer by tomorrow.

>

>

>

> Regards
> Tateishi
>

>

limage: s¥ADIERTAIET 7 T 1« 7129 %307 FE)---2023/08/24 20:39:56---Dear Steve

> How many sensors do not]3Zf J¢&])---2023/08/24 20:39:56---Dear Steve
san

> How many sensors do not meet specifications? What range is the
output?

>

> KEE A XA T

> BES: **steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk* <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>* <
*steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk* <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>>

> Hfd: 2023/08/24 20:39

> {4%%: Re: Output specification required?
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Dear Steve san

How many sensors do not meet specifications?
What range is the output?
please tell me.

The current specification limit is 13.5mV,
but depending on the number, we will ask Nikon for a special
offer.

VVVVVVVYVVYV

Tateishi

V V.V VYV

[image: ¥ DIERTR%AET 7 7 1 7129 5 :"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/24
20:17:54---Dear

> Tateishi Sensors were made but the]"Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/24

> 20:17:54---Dear Tateishi Sensors were made but they did not meet

the

> specifications. | am

>

> X[ "Steve Nixon" <**office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>*
<*office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>>>

> FE4E: *tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>* <
*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>>

> HfJ: 2023/08/24 20:17

>  {445: Re: Output specification required?

> X&' "Main Account" <**viamedinbox@gmail.com*
<viamedinbox@gmail.com>* <*viamedinbox@gmail.com*
<viamedinbox@gmail.com>>>

Dear Tateishi

Sensors were made but they did not meet the specifications. | am

trying to get another batch produced now, but to try and get a
ood

yield | need to know what you specification limits are? What will

your equipment accept?

Steve

VVVVVVVVVQYVYYVVVVYVVYV

On Thu, 24 Aug 2023 at 11:58, <**tateishi@ichinen.co.jp*
<tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>*

<*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>>> wrote:

>

> Dear Steve san

>

> We discussed within our company to accept it, but there are some
confirmations.

>

> - How many of the sensors produced this time have high output?
> - |Is the maximum value 13.5mV?

> - Itis not standard, but if you accept it, can you guarantee the
product?
>

> | would appreciate it if you could answer.
>

> Regards

> Tateishi

VVVVVV YV V VVVVVYVVYV
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> >

> > "Steve Nixon" ---2023/08/19 05:33:35---Dear Tateishi | am
trying to

> get the R-22AHJR sensors for you and | had a production

> >

> > 3J%(F8E: "Steve Nixon" <**office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>*
<*office@viamed.co.uk* <office@viamed.co.uk>>>

> > P "\ A JEE)" <*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>*
<*tateishi@ichinen.co.jp* <tateishi@ichinen.co.jp>>>

> > H{J:2023/08/19 05:33

> > {445: Output specification required?

> > JX(S&: "Main Account" <**viamedinbox@gmail.com*
<viamedinbox@gmail.com>* <*viamedinbox@gmail.com*
<viamedinbox@gmail.com>>>

VV VYV

>

> Dear Tateishi

>

> | am trying to get the R-22AHJR sensors for you and | had a
production

> meeting last night. A production batch will be done next week.
>

> The recent problem has been that the sensors have not been
meeting

the

> production specifications, which are tighter than the standard
> specification of 10.5 to 13.5 mV.

>

> What is the specification that you require or will accept?

>

>

>

> -

> Steve

>

>

> Steve Nixon

> Director - Viamed Ltd.

>

> Office: +44 (0)1535 634542

> Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

>

>

> GDPR / Privacy Policy available at **www.viamed.co.uk/policy**
<http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy*>
<*http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy* <http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy>

VVVVVVVVVYVVYV

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVYVVYV

>
>
>

Steve
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

VVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVYVVYV

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at **www.viamed.co.uk/policy**
<http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy*>
> <*http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy* <http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy>
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> -

> Steve

>

>

> Steve Nixon

> Director - Viamed Ltd.

>

> Office: +44 (0)1535 634542

> Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

>

>

> GDPR / Privacy Policy available at **www.viamed.co.uk/policy**
<http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy*>

> <*http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy* <http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy>>
>

>

>

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at *www.viamed.co.uk/policy*
<http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy>
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> -
> Steve

>

>

> Steve Nixon

> Director - Viamed Ltd.

>

> Office: +44 (0)1535 634542

> Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

>

>

> GDPR / Privacy Policy available at *www.viamed.co.uk/policy*

> <http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy>
>

>

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267
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